In re:

MELVIN D BACKMAN

Case:16-90165-swd Doc #:28 Filed: 09/22/16 Page 1 of 4

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Case No. DM-16-90165

Debtor(s)

CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND ACCOUNT

Barbara P. Foley, chapter 13 trustee, submits the following Final Report and Account of
the administration of the estate pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1302(b)(1). The trustee declares as

follows:
1)
2)

3)
NA.

4)
on NA .

5)
6)
7)
8)

9

The case was filed on 05/23/2016.
The plan was confirmed on NA .

The plan was modified by order after confirmation pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1329 on

The trustee filed action to remedy default by the debtor in performance under the plan

The case was dismissed on 08/23/2016.

Number of months from filing to last payment: 0.
Number of months case was pending: 4.

Total value of assets abandoned by court order: NA .

Total value of assets exempted: $19,525.00.

10) Amount of unsecured claims discharged without payment: $0.00.

11) All checks distributed by the trustee relating to this case have cleared the bank.

UST Form 101-13-FR-S (9/1/2009)



Case:16-90165-swd Doc #:28 Filed: 09/22/16 Page 2 of 4

Receipts:

Total paid by or on behalf of the debtor $0.00

Less amount refunded to debtor $0.00
NET RECEIPTS: $0.00
Expenses of Administration:

Attorney’s Fees Paid Through the Plan $0.00

Court Costs $0.00

Trustee Expenses & Compensation $0.00

Other $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION: $0.00
Attorney fees paid and disclosed by debtor: $1,300.00
Scheduled Creditors:
Creditor Claim Claim Claim Principal Int.
Name Class Scheduled Asserted Allowed Paid Paid
1ST AYD CORP Unsecured 337.77 NA NA 0.00 0.00
AFCO INSURANCE Unsecured 1,072.23 NA NA 0.00 0.00
ALADDIN FIRE PROTECTION LLC Unsecured 72.16 NA NA 0.00 0.00
AUDAEXPLORE Unsecured 660.40 NA NA 0.00 0.00
AUDATEX Unsecured 1,027.78 NA NA 0.00 0.00
AUTO BODY PANELS OF WISCONSIN Unsecured 1,118.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
AUTO PARTS PITSTOP, INC. Unsecured 1,126.25 NA NA 0.00 0.00
BAY AREA MEDICAL CENTER Unsecured 7,101.32 6,892.89 6,892.89 0.00 0.00
BUMPER TO BUMPER Unsecured 58.39 NA NA 0.00 0.00
CAR QUEST AUTO PARTS Unsecured 420.52 NA NA 0.00 0.00
CENTURYTEL OF MIDWEST-MICHIG., Unsecured 1,048.10 1,104.31 1,104.31 0.00 0.00
CHOICE AUTO RECYCLERS Unsecured 354.08 NA NA 0.00 0.00
CONWAY, OLEJNICZAK & JERRY, SC Unsecured 8,697.48 19,123.45 19,123.45 0.00 0.00
CREDIT MANAGEMENT CONTROL  Unsecured 38,927.47 24,270.05 24,270.05 0.00 0.00
CRIVITZ LUMBER COMPANY Unsecured 329.54 NA NA 0.00 0.00
CUTTING EDGE Unsecured 438.99 NA NA 0.00 0.00
DAMA PLUMBING & HEATING Unsecured 875.07 NA NA 0.00 0.00
EMERGENCY PHYS ASSOC OF WISC( Unsecured 324.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
FRANK PORTH CHEVROLET Unsecured 2,544.71 NA NA 0.00 0.00
GREAT LAKES PATHOLOGISTS SC  Unsecured 15.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
GREEN BAY RADIOLOGY SC Unsecured 448.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
GUSTMAN HONDA Unsecured 481.82 NA NA 0.00 0.00
HIGH YIELD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT! Unsecured 437.90 NA NA 0.00 0.00
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Priority 16,836.26 108,667.43 19,326.55 0.00 0.00
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Secured 37,127.50 108,667.43 97,683.36 0.00 0.00
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Unsecured 52,056.99 108,667.43 3,654.81 0.00 0.00
KIMBALL MIDWEST Unsecured 125.59 NA NA 0.00 0.00
KOEHNE CAR CREDIT INC Unsecured 1,080.90 1,080.90 1,080.90 0.00 0.00
LACHAPELLE CREDIT SERVICE INC. Unsecured 1,555.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
LEMIEUX & SONS INC. Unsecured 5,300.80 NA NA 0.00 0.00
MICHIGAN BROADBAND SERVICES  Unsecured 387.68 NA NA 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-13-FR-S (9/1/2009)




Case:16-90165-swd Doc #:28 Filed: 09/22/16 Page 3 of 4

Scheduled Creditors:

Creditor Claim Claim Claim Principal Int.
Name Class Scheduled Asserted Allowed Paid Paid
MICHIGAN DEPT OF TREASURY Priority 1,343.78 NA NA 0.00 0.00
NORBS AUTO SALVAGE Unsecured 125.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
NORTHEAST ACCOUNTING & TAX ~ Unsecured 5,000.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
PREVEA CLINIC INC Unsecured 4,969.50 NA NA 0.00 0.00
PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE Unsecured 155.21 NA NA 0.00 0.00
ST. VINCENT HOSPITAL Unsecured 1,072.60 NA NA 0.00 0.00
STEPHENSON NATIONAL Unsecured 300.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
STEPHENSON NATIONAL Secured 368,235.53 NA NA 0.00 0.00
STEPHENSON NATIONAL Secured 44,263.72 NA NA 0.00 0.00
THE MOTOR COMPANY Unsecured 928.78 NA NA 0.00 0.00
TOWN OF MIDDLE INLET Unsecured 409.27 NA NA 0.00 0.00
TOWN OF MIDDLE INLET Secured 190.60 NA NA 0.00 0.00
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE Priority 55,049.08 NA NA 0.00 0.00
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE Unsecured 5,684.77 NA NA 0.00 0.00
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE Secured 4,054.06 NA NA 0.00 0.00
WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE Unsecured 98.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE Unsecured 546.58 NA NA 0.00 0.00
WITT AUTO SALES INC. Unsecured 484.38 NA NA 0.00 0.00
WITT'S FOODS, INC. Unsecured 354.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
YELLOW PAGE DIRECTORY SERVICI Unsecured 365.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
YELLOW PAGES UNITED Unsecured 792.00 NA NA 0.00 0.00
Summary of Disbursements to Creditors:
Claim Principal Interest
Allowed Paid Paid
Secured Payments:
Mortgage Ongoing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mortgage Arrearage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Debt Secured by Vehicle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
All Other Secured $97,683.36 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL SECURED: $97,683.36 $0.00 $0.00
Priority Unsecured Payments:
Domestic Support Arrearage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Domestic Support Ongoing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
All Other Priority $19,326.55 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL PRIORITY: $19,326.55 $0.00 $0.00
GENERAL UNSECURED PAYMENTS: $56,126.41 $0.00 $0.00

UST Form 101-13-FR-S (9/1/2009)




Case:16-90165-swd Doc #:28

Filed: 09/22/16 Page 4 of4

Disbursements:

Expenses of Administration
Disbursements to Creditors

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS :

192
e
o
S

19
e
o
S

$0.00

12) The trustee certifies that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 5009,
the estate has been fully administered, the foregoing summary is true and complete, and all
administrative matters for which the trustee is responsible have been completed. The trustee
requests a final decree be entered that discharges the trustee and grants such other relief as may

be just and proper.

Dated: 09/22/2016 By:/s/ Barbara P. Foley

STATEMENT: This Unified Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction

Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

UST Form 101-13-FR-S (9/1/2009)




